

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority:

Work Name : Construction of chainlink fencing infront of new sales counter & Main gate to Administrative block building- (balance portion) at RARS Kumarakom

Contract No:

| | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------|----------------|-------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Bidder Name : | | | | | | |
| <div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</div> | | | | | | |
| NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER | NUMBER # | TEXT # |
| Sl. No. | Item Description | Quantity | Units | Estimated Rate | TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words |
| 1 | 2 | 4.00 | 5 | 6.00 | 54.00 | 55 |
| 1 | Estimate | | | | | |
| 1 | 2.31 : Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared | 300.00 | sqm | 10.38 | 3114.00 | INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Fourteen Only |
| 2 | 2.33.2 : Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground level) including cutting of trunks and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material.Beyond 60 cm girth up to and including 120 cm girth | 4.00 | each | 1401.86 | 5607.44 | INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Seven and Paise Forty Four Only |
| 3 | 2.8.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil | 70.00 | cum | 239.82 | 16787.40 | INR Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Forty Only |
| 4 | 15.9.2 : Demolishing stone rubble masonry manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer -in- Charges:In cement mortar | 0.68 | cum | 1449.41 | 978.35 | INR Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Thirty Five Only |

| | | | | | | |
|----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------|---------|------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 5 | 60.7.9 : RR with Departmental. Stone - Random rubble masonry using departmental rubble in foundation and plinth including through and bond stone and levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand). | 0.68 | cum | 4063.32 | 2742.74 | INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Seventy Four Only |
| 6 | 51.2.3 : Filling with Quarry Muck Filling up low lying and water logged areas with local material/ quarry muck, spreading in layers, leveling the top at site and consolidation by ramming, etc complete for improving the CBR value of subgrade | 170.00 | cum | 893.00 | 151810.00 | INR One Lakh Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Ten Only |
| 7 | 60.64.2 : Coconut Pile - Supplying and stacking well matured 1/2 split and straight coconut post for driving down through various strata below bed level including cost conveyance labour charges etc complete. | 20.00 | metre | 109.02 | 2180.40 | INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Eighty and Paise Forty Only |
| 8 | 60.64.5 : Coconut Pile- Driving down half split coconut pile to lines and levels through various strata including all hire charges and labour for fixing , staging platform and all other appliances necessary for pile driving down after pointing the bottom end | 20.00 | metre | 388.62 | 7772.40 | INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Forty Only |
| 9 | 60.64.6 : Cutting and removing the excess length of wooden piles to lines and levels and removing the cut end of piles and stacking within 150m | 6.00 | each | 136.63 | 819.78 | INR Eight Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Seventy Eight Only |
| 10 | 60.7.1 : DRY RUBBLE MASONRY _ Dry rubble without concrete levelling course masonry with good quality blasted rubble including packing to compactness to lines and levels cost and conveyance of all materials labour charges etc. complete as per direction of Departmental officers at site | 11.00 | cum | 2766.10 | 30427.10 | INR Thirty Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Ten Only |
| 11 | 7.1.1 : Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) | 2.40 | cum | 5715.58 | 13717.39 | INR Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Thirty Nine Only |
| 12 | 4.3.1 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for: Foundations, footings, bases for columns | 45.00 | sqm | 279.52 | 12578.40 | INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Forty Only |
| 13 | 4.1.8 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size) | 6.50 | cum | 6453.91 | 41950.42 | INR Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty and Paise Forty Two Only |

| | | | | | | |
|----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|----------|---------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 14 | 4.1.3 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 4.02 | cum | 7900.59 | 31768.27 | INR Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Twenty Seven Only |
| 15 | 5.9.1 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc for mass concrete | 31.02 | sqm | 279.52 | 8669.87 | INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Eighty Seven Only |
| 16 | 5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth levelThermo - Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more | 360.00 | kilogram | 81.57 | 29365.20 | INR Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Twenty Only |
| 17 | 5.1.2 : Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level:1:1:5:3 (1 cement 1.5 coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size | 3.80 | cum | 8957.56 | 34038.73 | INR Thirty Four Thousand &Thirty Eight and Paise Seventy Three Only |
| 18 | 4.1.2 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:1/2:3 (cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 2.00 | cum | 8538.61 | 17077.22 | INR Seventeen Thousand &Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty Two Only |
| 19 | 50.6.2.2 : Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete | 6.10 | cum | 6004.35 | 36626.54 | INR Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Fifty Four Only |
| 20 | 13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) | 183.00 | sqm | 249.26 | 45614.58 | INR Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Fifty Eight Only |
| 21 | 13.43.1 : Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:Water thinnable cement primer | 183.00 | sqm | 53.25 | 9744.75 | INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Seventy Five Only |

| | | | | | | |
|----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--------------------------|--------|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 22 | 13.60.1 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work | 183.00 | sqm | 121.71 | 22272.93 | INR Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Ninety Three Only |
| 23 | 50.10.2 : Steel work for purlin/single section with G I pipes including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete | 825.00 | kg | 117.53 | 96962.25 | INR Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only |
| 24 | 10.1 : Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. | 2400.00 | kilogram | 84.24 | 202176.00 | INR Two Lakh Two Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Six Only |
| 25 | od621/2018_2019 : Supplying and fixing fencing with GI chain link fencing 5 cm x5 cmm 10gx10g of standard pattern fixed with GI wire to the RCC post and run GI plain wire standard through the top and bottom of chain link included all cost of materials and labour etc complete | 290.00 | sqm | 306.81 | 88974.90 | INR Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Ninety Only |
| 26 | 13.50.3 : Applying priming coat:With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron /steel works | 300.00 | sqm | 41.94 | 12582.00 | INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Two Only |
| 27 | 13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work | 395.00 | sqm | 112.99 | 44631.05 | INR Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Five Only |
| 28 | 13.33.1 : Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand):Flush/ Ruled pointing | 6.00 | sqm | 242.77 | 1456.62 | INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Sixty Two Only |
| 29 | od625/2018_2019 : Supplying and Fixing Stainless Steel ball 75mm dia over GI fencing post | 68.00 | each | 153.88 | 10463.84 | INR Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Eighty Four Only |
| 30 | od657/2018_2019 : Supplying and fixing GI ball over GI fencing posts | 38.00 | each | 90.05 | 3421.90 | INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Ninety Only |
| 31 | 13.71 : Lettering with black Japan pint of approved brand and manufacture | 450.00 | per Letter per cm height | 3.96 | 1782.00 | INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Two Only |
| 32 | 50.9.15.2 : Supplying and fixing 300 mm Aluminium aldrop | 3.00 | no | 188.74 | 566.22 | INR Five Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Twenty Two Only |

| | | | | | | |
|----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|------|--------|------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 33 | od659/2018_2019 : Supplying 65 mm pad lock(7 lever) ISI best quality | 3.00 | each | 290.40 | 871.20 | INR Eight Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Twenty Only |
| 34 | 50.2.25.1 : Filling with contractor's own earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m as per direction of site Engineer-in-charge | 15.00 | cum | 448.57 | 6728.55 | INR Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Fifty Five Only |
| | Total in Figures | | | | 996280.44 | INR Nine Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty and Paise Forty Four Only |
| | Quoted amount | | | | 996280 | INR Nine Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Only |

Contractor

Executive Engineer